and 
financial 
bid 

1 Appointment 
of Chartered 
Accountant 
Firm for 1 
year for 
Concurrent 
Audit of the 
Head Office 
and 33 
Branches of 
the Bank. 

Rs.10,000/- 

(Rs. Ten 
Thousand 
Only) 

Rs.5,00,000 

(Rs. five 
Lakh Only) 

Rs.1000+Rs.1180 

= Rs.2180/- 

(Rs. Two 
Thousand one 
hundred eighty 
Only) 

01.08.2024 

At 17:30 Hrs 

13.08.2024 

At 1630 Hrs 

Technical Bid 
Open 

14.08.2024 

At 1300 Hrs 

Financial Bid 
Open 

14.08.2024 

At 1330 Hrs 

1. Bid documents can be downloaded online from the portal https://etenders.hry.nic.in.

[...]

(viii) Reporting of frauds. 

4. Eligibility Criteria for Bidders: 

S.No. Clause Documents required 

1. Processing fee for Tender should 

have been submitted. 
The payment of Tender Document Fee INR 
1000/-(One Thousand Rupees Only) and 
eService Fee Rs. 1180/-(Rupees one thousand 
one hundred eighty only (Non-refundable) 
would be made by eligible bidders online. 

2. Earnest Money Deposit(EMD) The Payment for EMD of Rs. 10,000 (Rs. Ten 
Thousand Only) would be made online by the 
bidders. 

3. The CA Firm should existing for 
more  than past 5 years.